Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2012-13) 615 666 (2013-14) 130 (2015-16) 648 314 430000 (Four lac
Thirty thousand)

148

(2013-14) 615 615 (2014-15) 134 (2016-17) 671 306 352000 (Three lac
fifty two thousand)

117

(2014-15) 615 623 (2015-16) 151 (2017-18) 699 310 425000 (Four lac
twenty five
thousand)

114

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2014-15) 133 130 (2015-16) 116 3 315000 (Three lac fifteen
thousand)

0

(2015-16) 133 130 (2016-17) 124 23 300000 (Three lac) 0

(2016-17) 151 149 (2017-18) 143 5 425000 (four lac twenty five
thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 60

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2213345 (Twenty Two Lakh Thirtee
n Thousand Three Hundred Forty F
ive )

2526234 (Twenty Five Lakh Twenty
Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Four )

2579811 (Twenty Five Lakh Seventy
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Elev
en)

New Equipment for Laboratories 6408873 (Sixty Four Lakh Eight Tho
usand Eight Hundred Seventy Thre
e )

24533139 (Two Crore Forty Five La
kh Thirty Three Thousand One Hun
dred Thirty Nine )

23466317 (Two Crore Thirty Four L
akh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hund
red Seventeen )

Engineering Workshops 44842 (Forty Four Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty Two)

43083 (Forty Three Thousand Eight
y Three )

22025 (Twenty Two Thousand Twe
nty Five )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

53636065 (Five Crore Thirty Six Lak
h Thirty Six Thousand Sixty Five )

33510810 (Three Crore Thirty Five
Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred
Ten )

34128606 (Three Crore Forty One L
akh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hu
ndred Six )

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 209200000 (Twenty Crore Ninety T
wo Lakh)

215654813 (Twenty One Crore Fifty
Six Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Eight
Hundred Thirteen )

198600236 (Nineteen Crore Eighty
Six Lakh Two Hundred Thirty Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

1694881 (Sixteen Lakh Ninety Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty On
e )

7268592 (Seventy Two Lakh Sixty Ei

[...]

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 0 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4578000 0 315000

Amount Received in Words Forty Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Zero three lakh fifteen thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 53 85 73

Total no. of Client Organizations 28 17 22

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

10837273 5517040 6414810